

Bid Summary
2021 G Road Irrigation Modification Project

Bid Opening: February 19, 2021

By: Lee Cooper, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Estimate - City of Grand Junction		Dirtworks Construction, LLC		Agave Construction, LLC		Oldcastle SW Group, United Co.		M.A. Concrete Construction, Inc.		CW Construction, LLC	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	108.2	8" Plastic Starter Coupler (Gasket x Spigot) (8" O.D.) (For use in the Rectangular Box Structure #147)	1	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 208.25	\$ 208.25	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
2	108.2	10" Irrigation Pipe (AWWA C-900, DR-18) (Structure #23 Water Drain Pipe to Leach Creek)	25	Lin. Ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 52.40	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00
3	108.2	10" Irrigation Pipe (CMP) (Galvanized CMP at Structure #23) (Includes cost of connection into existing CMP pipe that crosses Leach Creek)	10	Lin. Ft.	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 33.47	\$ 334.70	\$ 63.80	\$ 638.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00
4	108.2	12" Irrigation Pipe (AWWA C-900, DR-18) (Includes Type A Bedding and Haunching Material and Backfill of Trench with Native Materials meeting 103.16 Earth Backfill Material)	80	Lin. Ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00
5	108.2	18" Irrigation Pipe (RCP) (Includes Cost of Connection to Existing RCP pipe and Type A Bedding and Haunching Material and Backfill of Trench with Native Materials meeting 103.16 Earth Backfill Material)	10	Lin. Ft.	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 65.15	\$ 651.50	\$ 92.50	\$ 925.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00
6	108.2	18" Irrigation Pipe (HDPE) (Corrugated HDPE ADS N-12 Dual-Wall, Water Tight (WTIB) Pipe or Engineer Approved Equal) (20-ft Pipe Lengths) (Includes Type A Bedding and Haunching Material and Backfill of Trench with Native Materials meeting 103.16 Earth Backfill Material)	710	Lin. Ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 25,205.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 22,365.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 31,240.00
7	108.2	18" Double Wide Field Repair Coupler by ADS or Project Engineer Approved Equal (Use for Connecting new 18" HDPE pipe to Existing 18" HDPE Pipe) (Includes Pouring a Concrete Collar around Repair Coupler for added support)	2	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 225.10	\$ 450.20	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
8	108.2	Imported Trench Backfill (Class 3) (Includes haul and disposal of unsuitable excavated material) (Assumed material unit weight = 133 lbs/ft3)	40	Ton	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,440.00
9	108.2	Imported Trench Backfill (Clean Fill Dirt) (Clean Fill Dirt shall be used where there isn't enough native material available to backfill new irrigation pipe trench) (Anticipated for use between Pipe Stations 1+78 to 14+35)	250	Cu. Yd.	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 312.50 [1]	\$ 23.75	\$ 5,937.50	\$ 36.10	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	108.5	Irrigation Basic Manhole (36" I.D.) (Includes Concrete Lid Slab with Cast-in-Flush Inverted Aluminum Ring and Cover with the word "Irrigation" Cast into the Cover)	3	Each	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,067.50	\$ 6,202.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 8,745.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00

Bid Summary
2021 G Road Irrigation Modification Project

Bid Opening: February 19, 2021

By: Lee Cooper, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Estimate - City of Grand Junction		Dirtworks Construction, LLC		Agave Construction, LLC		Oldcastle SW Group, United Co.		M.A. Concrete Construction, Inc.		CW Construction, LLC	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
11	108.5	Irrigation Basic Manhole (48" I.D.) (Includes Concrete Lid Slab with Cast-in-Flush Inverted Aluminum Ring and Cover with the word "Irrigation" Cast into the Cover)	1	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,927.00	\$ 2,927.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,634.00	\$ 3,634.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
12	108.5	Irrigation Structure Manhole (48" I.D.) (See Structure #23 Details) (Includes Fresno Series 5500 Galvanized Toggle Gates (3 Total) or Engineer Approved Equal, and Aluminum Bar Grating and Locking Bar Assembly as shown in detail)	1	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 6,610.00	\$ 6,610.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,975.00	\$ 10,975.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00
13	108.5	Manhole Barrel Section (48" I.D.) (D>5')	4	Vert. Ft.	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
14	108.5	Rectangular Irrigation Structure (24" x 36") (Large Area Inlet Box with Aluminum Bar Grating per Structure #147 Detail) (See City Std. Detail D-10 for Concrete Box Details)	1	Each	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5,394.00	\$ 5,394.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
15	202	Removal of Concrete Ditch (Existing Concrete is about 2-3 Inches Thick)	630	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,835.00
16	202	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Full-Depth)	71	Sq. Yd.	\$ 7.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 603.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,544.00
17	202	Removal of Existing Pipe (Size as Shown on the Plans)	260	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,120.00
18	202	Remove Existing Irrigation Structures (Concrete)	2	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,273.00	\$ 2,546.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
19	202	Removal of Tree	1	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
20	202	Removal of Concrete (Includes, but not limited to, curb, gutter, sidewalk, driveway, slabs, V-pans, curb ramps, intersection corners, aprons, landscape borders, and concrete walls)	11	Sq. Yd.	\$ 22.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 26.75	\$ 294.25	\$ 19.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 297.00
21	202	Removal of Fence (5-ft Tall Chain-Link)	320	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,920.00
22	210	Adjust Existing Water Service Pipe (Property 2426 G Road) (Cost of Adjusting Existing Water Service pipe shall be included in the Cost of the Irrigation Pipe and shall include all necessary fittings and pipe required to adjust/relocate water service) (The water service is assumed to be 3/4" dia. Copper service pipe)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
23	210	Reset Sign	3	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
24	210	Reset Gate (Chain-Link Gate) (Attached existing gate to the proposed new chain-link fence)	2	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
25	210	Reset Landscape Groundcover (Cobble Rock) (Match in Kind)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
26	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (8" thick) (Concrete Sidewalk)	11	Sq. Yd.	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 286.00

Bid Summary
2021 G Road Irrigation Modification Project

Bid Opening: February 19, 2021

By: Lee Cooper, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Estimate - City of Grand Junction		Dirtworks Construction, LLC		Agave Construction, LLC		Oldcastle SW Group, United Co.		M.A. Concrete Construction, Inc.		CW Construction, LLC	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
27	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (15" thick) (G Road)	71.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 15.95	\$ 1,132.45	\$ 22.25	\$ 1,579.75	\$ 30.50	\$ 2,165.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,562.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,846.00
28	304	Washed Rock Surface Course for Gravel Driveways (Match Existing Surface Rock as closely as possible) (2" - 3" Thick)	85.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 9.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 361.25	\$ 3.30	\$ 280.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,105.00
29	401	Cold Mix Asphalt (Temporary Patching) (2" Thick) (To be used on G Road between Stationing 1+21 to 1+62)	80.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00
30	401	Hot Bituminous Pavement (Patching) (5" Thick) (Grading SX, PG 64-22) (GYR.=75) (One 3" Lift and One 2" Lift)	80.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
31	407	Emulsified Asphalt (Tack Coat)	7.	Gallon	\$ 6.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 9.80	\$ 17.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00
32	607	Chain-Link Fence (5' High) (Galvanized) (10' Wide Post Spacing, Typ.)	320.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 2,672.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,760.00
33	608	Monolithic Vertical Curb, Gutter, and Sidewalk (7-ft wide)	11.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 1,507.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 101.80	\$ 1,119.80	\$ 154.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00
34	620	Portable Sanitary Facility	1.	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
35	625	Construction Surveying (Includes As-Built Drawings)	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 3,421.50	\$ 3,421.50	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
36	626	Mobilization	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,577.00	\$ 5,577.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00
37	630	Traffic Control Plan	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
38	630	Traffic Control (Complete in Place)	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,101.25	\$ 5,101.25	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
39	630	Flagging	500.	Hour	\$ 28.50	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00
MCR		Minor Contract Revisions	---	---	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
TOTAL BID:						\$ 150,511.00		\$ 121,496.20 [2]		\$ 124,182.15		\$ 136,121.85		\$ 168,113.00		\$ 170,753.00

[1] - corrected extension

[2] - corrected total

Bid Summary
2021 G Road Irrigation Modification Project

Bid Opening: February 19, 2021

By: Lee Cooper, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	CON-SY Inc.		Sorter Construction, Inc.		Anson Excavating & Pipe		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
1	108.2	8" Plastic Starter Coupler (Gasket x Spigot) (8" O.D.) (For use in the Rectangular Box Structure #147)	1.	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 140.50	\$ 140.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 191.63	\$ 245.47
2	108.2	10" Irrigation Pipe (AWWA C-900, DR-18) (Structure #23 Water Drain Pipe to Leach Creek)	25.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 52.70	\$ 52.43
3	108.2	10" Irrigation Pipe (CMP) (Galvanized CMP at Structure #23) (Includes cost of connection into existing CMP pipe that crosses Leach Creek)	10.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 815.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 33.47	\$ 139.00	\$ 70.90	\$ 74.60
4	108.2	12" Irrigation Pipe (AWWA C-900, DR-18) (Includes Type A Bedding and Haunching Material and Backfill of Trench with Native Materials meeting 103.16 Earth Backfill Material)	80.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 95.00	\$ 54.25	\$ 54.81
5	108.2	18" Irrigation Pipe (RCP) (Includes Cost of Connection to Existing RCP pipe and Type A Bedding and Haunching Material and Backfill of Trench with Native Materials meeting 103.16 Earth Backfill Material)	10.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 150.50	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 136.50	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 93.75	\$ 106.96
6	108.2	18" Irrigation Pipe (HDPE) (Corrugated HDPE ADS N-12 Dual-Wall, Water Tight (WTIB) Pipe or Engineer Approved Equal) (20-ft Pipe Lengths) (Includes Type A Bedding and Haunching Material and Backfill of Trench with Native Materials meeting 103.16 Earth Backfill Material)	710.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 39,050.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 39,760.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 37,985.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 43.81
7	108.2	18" Double Wide Field Repair Coupler by ADS or Project Engineer Approved Equal (Use for Connecting new 18" HDPE pipe to Existing 18" HDPE Pipe) (Includes Pouring a Concrete Collar around Repair Coupler for added support)	2.	Each	\$ 435.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 225.10	\$ 800.00	\$ 442.50	\$ 460.64
8	108.2	Imported Trench Backfill (Class 3) (Includes haul and disposal of unsuitable excavated material) (Assumed material unit weight = 133 lbs/ft3)	40.	Ton	\$ 92.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 44.38
9	108.2	Imported Trench Backfill (Clean Fill Dirt) (Clean Fill Dirt shall be used where there isn't enough native material available to backfill new irrigation pipe trench) (Anticipated for use between Pipe Stations 1+78 to 14+35)	250.	Cu. Yd.	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 19.64	\$ 4,910.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 36.10	\$ 23.38	\$ 23.72
10	108.5	Irrigation Basic Manhole (36" I.D.) (Includes Concrete Lid Slab with Cast-in-Flush Inverted Aluminum Ring and Cover with the word "Irrigation" Cast into the Cover)	3.	Each	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 2,515.00	\$ 7,545.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,507.50	\$ 2,555.94

Bid Summary
2021 G Road Irrigation Modification Project

Bid Opening: February 19, 2021

By: Lee Cooper, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	CON-SY Inc.		Sorter Construction, Inc.		Anson Excavating & Pipe		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
11	108.5	Irrigation Basic Manhole (48" I.D.) (Includes Concrete Lid Slab with Cast-in-Flush Inverted Aluminum Ring and Cover with the word "Irrigation" Cast into the Cover)	1.	Each	\$ 3,594.00	\$ 3,594.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 2,927.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 3,522.00	\$ 3,498.13
12	108.5	Irrigation Structure Manhole (48" I.D.) (See Structure #23 Details) (Includes Fresno Series 5500 Galvanized Toggle Gates (3 Total) or Engineer Approved Equal, and Aluminum Bar Grating and Locking Bar Assembly as shown in detail)	1.	Each	\$ 7,643.00	\$ 7,643.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 8,171.50	\$ 8,484.75
13	108.5	Manhole Barrel Section (48" I.D.) (D>5')	4.	Vert. Ft.	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 272.50	\$ 306.88
14	108.5	Rectangular Irrigation Structure (24" x 36") (Large Area Inlet Box with Aluminum Bar Grating per Structure #147 Detail) (See City Std. Detail D-10 for Concrete Box Details)	1.	Each	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,330.00	\$ 4,330.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,673.00
15	202	Removal of Concrete Ditch (Existing Concrete is about 2-3 Inches Thick)	630.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,480.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5.86
16	202	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Full-Depth)	71.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 5.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,201.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 1,082.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 15.13	\$ 21.97
17	202	Removal of Existing Pipe (Size as Shown on the Plans)	260.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 2,704.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 9.64
18	202	Remove Existing Irrigation Structures (Concrete)	2.	Each	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 225.27	\$ 450.54	\$ 225.27	\$ 1,273.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 674.78
19	202	Removal of Tree	1.	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 503.00	\$ 548.25
20	202	Removal of Concrete (Includes, but not limited to, curb, gutter, sidewalk, driveway, slabs, V-pans, curb ramps, intersection corners, aprons, landscape borders, and concrete walls)	11.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 35.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 368.50	\$ 46.50	\$ 511.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 30.66
21	202	Removal of Fence (5-ft Tall Chain-Link)	320.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 3.46
22	210	Adjust Existing Water Service Pipe (Property 2426 G Road) (Cost of Adjusting Existing Water Service pipe shall be included in the Cost of the Irrigation Pipe and shall include all necessary fittings and pipe required to adjust/relocate water service) (The water service is assumed to be 3/4" dia. Copper service pipe)	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,209.38
23	210	Reset Sign	3.	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 179.25
24	210	Reset Gate (Chain-Link Gate) (Attached existing gate to the proposed new chain-link fence)	2.	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 325.63
25	210	Reset Landscape Groundcover (Cobble Rock) (Match in Kind)	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 1,661.00
26	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (8" thick) (Concrete Sidewalk)	11.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 32.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 38.38

Bid Summary
2021 G Road Irrigation Modification Project

Bid Opening: February 19, 2021

By: Lee Cooper, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	CON-SY Inc.		Sorter Construction, Inc.		Anson Excavating & Pipe		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
27	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (15" thick) (G Road)	71.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,982.00	\$ 15.95	\$ 42.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 27.59
28	304	Washed Rock Surface Course for Gravel Driveways (Match Existing Surface Rock as closely as possible) (2" - 3" Thick)	85.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 807.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 27.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 10.26
29	401	Cold Mix Asphalt (Temporary Patching) (2" Thick) (To be used on G Road between Stationing 1+21 to 1+62)	80.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 45.13
30	401	Hot Bituminous Pavement (Patching) (5" Thick) (Grading SX, PG 64-22) (GYR.=75) (One 3" Lift and One 2" Lift)	80.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 88.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 82.69
31	407	Emulsified Asphalt (Tack Coat)	7.	Gallon	\$ 33.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 145.25	\$ 1.40	\$ 33.00	\$ 19.38	\$ 20.02
32	607	Chain-Link Fence (5' High) (Galvanized) (10' Wide Post Spacing, Typ.)	320.	Lin. Ft.	\$ 16.75	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 19.64	\$ 6,284.80	\$ 8.35	\$ 19.64	\$ 17.38	\$ 16.53
33	608	Monolithic Vertical Curb, Gutter, and Sidewalk (7-ft wide)	11.	Sq. Yd.	\$ 188.00	\$ 2,068.00	\$ 130.50	\$ 1,435.50	\$ 125.50	\$ 1,380.50	\$ 62.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 133.75	\$ 131.10
34	620	Portable Sanitary Facility	1.	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 263.88
35	625	Construction Surveying (Includes As-Built Drawings)	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 3,512.06
36	626	Mobilization	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,628.38
37	630	Traffic Control Plan	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 256.25
38	630	Traffic Control (Complete in Place)	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 8,550.63	\$ 9,487.66
39	630	Flagging	500.	Hour	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 27.94
MCR		Minor Contract Revisions	---	---	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
TOTAL BID:						\$ 172,098.00		\$ 172,753.00		\$ 179,808.84				

[1] - corrected extension

[2] - corrected total